CAST STEEL STEAM VALVES
API 622 2011 2nd Edition
Fugitive Emission Certi� ed
SHORT VERSION
Click here for complete version of this catalogue
QUALITY VALVE MANUFACTURER

* Add XU modifier to end of model suffix if stellite seat, if stellite seat & disc
  add U modifier to end.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
STE AMCO -  Cast  S t ee l  S t eam Va l v e s16
TRIM MATERIAL CODES
Body Material Codes
None  A105N
0  Special
5  A182 F5/F5a
6  A182 F11
8  A182 F304/304L
8M  A182 F316/316L
9  A182 F22
Seating
Code
Body Seat
Surface Part
No. 3
Double Disc
Surface Part
No. 4
Stem
Part No. 5
Back Seat
(Stuffing Box)
Part No. 10
X  F6  F6  F6  F6
U  Stellite  Stellite  F6  F6
XU  Stellite  F6  F6  F6
P*  F304  F304  F304  F304
R*  F316  F316  F316  F316
M*  Monel  Monel  Monel  Monel
N*  Alloy 20  Alloy 20  Alloy 20  Alloy 20
H*  Hastelloy B  Hastelloy B  Hastelloy B  Hastelloy B
STANDARD MATERIAL 316SF-VV 150 ~ 900CL
Part Material
1 Body ASTM A105N
2 Seat ASTM A105+STL
3 Disc ASTM A105+STL
4 Spring Inconel X-750
5 Gate Frame ASTM A105
6 Skirt A240 410
7 Stem A182 F6a
8 Bonnet Gasket Graphite+304
9 Bolt A193 B7
10 Nut A194 2H
11 Bonnet ASTM A105
12 Lantern Ring A182 F6a
13 Packing Graphite
14 Packing Bushing A182 F6a
15 Packing Gland ASTM A105
16 Gland Eyebolt A193 B7
17 Nut A194 2H
18 Oil Cup Cu
19 Stem Nut ZQAL9-4
20 Bearing Cover AISI 1035
21 Hand Wheel A216 WCB
22 Gland Nut AISI 1035
Contact us for detailed drawing.
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
Basic Design  API 600,  ANSI B16.34, BS 5157
Face to Face Dimension  ANSI B16.10
End to End Dimension  ANSI B16.10
Flanged Ends  ANSI 16.5
B.W. Ends  ANSI B16.25
S.W. Ends  ANSI B16.11
Drilling to ANSI or BS/AS 2129 Table D to H or
AS 4087 / AS 4331 / ISO 7005-1 PN 10 to 250
Pressure/Temperature Ratings to ANSI B16.5
  Bolted Bonnet O.S. & Y. Rising Stem Full Port,